# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4511924

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER CHARLES WEYMOUTH-WILSON	03/11/2016
JAMES BOYDELL	03/07/2016
LAURA WALLIS	03/11/2016
ZOFIA KOMSTA	03/11/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEXTRA LABORATORIES LTD
Street Address:	SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY CENTRE
Internal Address:	EARLEY GATE, WHITEKNIGHTS ROAD
City:	READING
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	RG6 6BZ

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15528214

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)816-4000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038164000

Email: ptomail@nixonvan.com

B. J. SADOFF **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:  B. J. SADOFF  SIGNATURE:  /B. J. Sadoff/	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:
SIGNATURE: /B. J. Sadoff/	NAME OF SUBMITTER:
	SIGNATURE:
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 07/20/2017	DATE SIGNED:

**Total Attachments: 3** 

**PATENT** REEL: 043050 FRAME: 0914 source=5483-31-Assignment-4inventors-to-Dextra#page1.tif source=5483-31-Assignment-4inventors-to-Dextra#page2.tif source=5483-31-Assignment-4inventors-to-Dextra#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043050 FRAME: 0915

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE Alexander Charles WEYMOUTH-WILSON, James BOYDELL and Laura WALLIS all British citizens and Zofia KOMSTA a Polish citizen, all c/o Dextra Laboratories Ltd, Science & Technology Centre, Earley Gate, Whiteknights Road, Reading, RG6 6BZ, United Kingdom (hereinafter called the "Inventors") have invented or discovered (together with others) "COMPOUNDS" (hereinafter called the "Invention") for which a PCT patent application was filed at the Intellectual Property number Kingdom as receiving Office under United PCT/GB2015/053516 on 19 November 2015 and a patent application was filed in Taiwan under number 104138183 on 19 November 2015, both claiming priority to UK patent application 1420593.4 filed on 19 November 2014, UK patent application 1420594.2 filed on 19 November 2014 and UK patent application 1505670.8 filed on 01 April 2015 (hereinafter called the "Applications");

WHEREAS James BOYDELL, Laura WALLIS and Zofia KOMSTA were employed at the time of making of the Invention by Dextra Laboratories Ltd, Science & Technology Centre, Earley Gate, Whiteknights Road, Reading, RG6 6BZ, United Kingdom (English company number 02420895) ("Dextra") and whereas the Invention was made in the course of employment under circumstances whereby an invention may reasonably be expected to result, and all rights in and to the Invention were assigned to Dextra by operation of law, specifically s39 of the Patents Act 1977, and moreover by virtue of a specific assignment clause in their contracts of employment;

WHEREAS Alexander Charles WEYMOUTH-WILSON was Director of Dextra at the time of making the Invention and whereas the Invention was made in the course of his normal duties as a Director of Dextra or in the course of duties falling outside his normal duties, but specifically assigned to him, and the circumstances were such that an invention might reasonably be expected to result from the carrying out of his duties, or that the Invention was made in the course of his duties and at the time of making the Invention, because of the nature of his duties and the particular responsibilities arising from the nature of his duties as a director he had a special obligation to further the interests of Dextra's undertaking, and:

1/3

DEX-P1955PCT

WHEREAS Dextra is desirous of confirming its entitlements in and to the Invention

and in and to the Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for consideration

of the amounts set out in the aforementioned contracts of employment and the sum

of £1 (one pound sterling) the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the

Inventors hereby confirm the ownership by Dextra of the Invention and the

Applications and hereby assign and transfer to Dextra all ownership right, title and

interest in and to the Invention and the Applications and to any priority rights for all

territories of the world in respect of the Invention and the Applications and in and

to any divisional application, continuation or continuation in part application thereof,

and in and to any extension, or re-issue thereof, or Supplementary Protection

Certificate based thereon, and I/we the inventors hereby authorise and request any

patent arising therefrom in any territory of the world be issued to Dextra, its

successors and assigns;

AND I/we the Inventors for ourselves and our respective executors and legal

representatives hereby agree to provide information and to make, execute and

deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further acts,

applications, papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be

possible and are necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in

Dextra, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the

Invention and the Applications.

IN WITNESS whereof and with effect from 19 November 2014 the Inventors and

Dextra through its authorised official have hereunto set their respective hands:

SIGNED by Alexander Charles WEYMOUTH-WILSON:

ACNIQUE 10-

Date 11-7/1/2 16

2/3

# 

SIGNED by Dextra:

ac Wagned Date 21-MAR-16

Name: A. C. Weymourthwickow

Capacity: DIRECTOR

3/3